City of Grand Island

Tuesday, March 07, 2006
Special/Council Session

ltem G9

#2006-69 - Approving Change Order No. 1 to the Contract with
The Diamond Engineering Company for the South L ocust Street
Bridges; Northbound Lanes North of 1-80

Staff Contact: Steven P. Riehle, Public Works Dir ector

City of Grand Idand City Council



Council Agenda M emo

From: Steven P. Riehle, Public Works Director
M eeting: March 7, 2006
Subject: Approving Change Order No. 1 to the Contract

with The Diamond Engineering Company for
the South Locust Street Bridges, Northbound
Lanes North of 1-80

Item #'s. G-9

Presenter(s): Steven P. Riehle, Public Works Director

Backqground

On August 23, 2005 the City Council approved awarding a contract to The Diamond
Engineering Company for construction of the Northbound South Locust Street Bridges.
Any changes to the contract must be approved by the city council.

Discussion

The Engineering Division of the Public Works Department is submitting Change Order
No. 1. The change order isto raise the approach road to the elevation of the new bridges.
Thisisan $18,677.00 increase to the origina agreement as detailed on the attached

changes order.

Alternatives

It appears that the Council has the following aternatives concerning the issue at hand.
The Council may:

Make a motion to approve Change Order No.1.
Refer the issue to a Committee.

Postpone the issue to a future date.

Take no action on the issue.

Eal NN



Recommendation

City Administration recommends that the Council approve Change Order No. 1 to the
contract with The Diamond Engineering Co. for constructionof Northbound South
Locust Street Bridges.

Sample M otion

Move to approve Change Order No.1.



PROJECT NO. STPAA-2235(4), CONTROL NO. 42169
CITY OF Grand Island
South Locust St. Bridges over channels of Platte River/Northbound - two bridges

City of Grand Island CHANGE ORDER NO, 1
100 East 1st Street
Grand Island, Nebraska 68801 Date of Issuance:

PROJECT; South Locust Street Bridges
CONTRACTOR: Diamond Engineering

CONTRACT DATE:
You are directed to make the changes in the subject contract as shown on attached sheet.

The changes result in the following adjustment of Contract Price and Contract Time:

Contract Price Prior to This Change Order e $1,179,155.59
Net increase Resulting from this Change Order. ... e, $18,677
Revised Contract Price Including this Change Order.............coevevvvveie i $1,197,832.59
Centract Time Prior to This Change Order -Substantial Completion ... Qctober 15, 2006
Net Increase Resulting from This Change Order .......ocoevviiiiieiiicecc e NODE
Current Contract Time Including this Change Order -Substantial Completion, ..................... October 15, 2006
Approval Recommended: Approval Recommended:
City of Grand Island TranSystems, South Locust Street Bridges
Owner

By | By %}W&'%ﬂﬂ.m@

Public Warks Director, City of Grand Island Samar Gogoi, ProjeE*t Mé‘nager
Daté Date 2/10/06
The Above Change Order Accepted: Approved for the City of Grand Istand

Contractor . Mayor
By Attest:
City Clerk

Date |

{See attached sheet for description of work)



PROJECT RO STPAA-2235(40 CONTROL NO. 42169
CITY OF Grand Island
South Locust St Bridges over channels of Platte River/Northbound - two brideges

Description of Work:

Place fill at abutments to bring grade 1o required elevation. Fill will be excavated from adiacent roadbed and
moved to abutments as needed. The work agreed to is described further below:

Unit Total

item Description Quantity Units Bid Bid
1 Earthwork Measured in Embankiment 4270 CY. 3 3.85 5 15,439.50
2 Mobilization 1 LS - % 750.00 % 750.00
3  Seeding and Mulching 0.25 Acre '$  1,150.00 & 287.50
4 Silt Fence 300 LFt. % 400 % 1,200.00

$ 18677.00



RESOLUTION 2006-69

WHEREAS, on August 23, 2005, by Resolution 2005-239, the City of Grand Idand
awarded the bid for the Congtruction of Two Bridgesfor northbound lanes over the Platte River channds
on South Locust Street north of Interstate 80 [Project No. 2235(4)] to The Diamond Engineering Company
of Grand Idand, Nebraska; and

WHEREAS, it has been determined that modificationsto thework to be performed by The
Diamond Engineering Company are necessary; and

WHEREAS, such modifications have been incorporated into Change Order No. 1; and

WHEREAS, the result of such modification will increase the contract amount by $18,677
for arevised contract price of $1,197,832.59.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF
THE CITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA, that the Mayor be, and hereby is, authorized and
directed to execute Change Order No. 1 between the City of Grand Idand and The Diamond Engineering
Company of Grand Idand, Nebraska to provide the modification set out as follows:

Earthwork measured in €mMbDanKMENL. ...........iiiriiiieiie et e e e e e e et e s e e e e e eaass 16,439.50
V[Tl oT1 2= (o 750.00
Seeding and MUICNING.........ueii e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e ateaa e e e e e eeeeennnnnan 287.50
] 00 (o 1,200.00

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Grand Idand, Nebraska, March 7, 2006.

Jay Vavricek, Mayor

Attest:

RaNae Edwards, City Clerk

Approved as to Form @
March 2, 2006 o City Attorney




	Council Packet Item
	6521.doc
	S:\temp\G-9_3.pdf
	chg ord bridges.doc

